MINNESOTA STATE COMMUNITY and TECHNICAL COLLEGE

May 25, 2022
MAPE SENIORITY ROSTER
CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

CLASS STATE
NAME SENIORITY SENIORITY
ACCOUNTING OFFICER
Gerdes, Claudia [FF] 09/16/2019 09/16/2019
GRANT COORDINATOR INTERMEDIATE
Bailey, Cynthia [MHD)] 01/05/2022 01/05/2022
INFORMATION OFFICER 2
Bartels, Tina [WAD] 01/10/2017 04/04/2007
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1
Haukos, Jeffrey [FF] 08/15/2005 08/15/2005
DeBaere, Christopher [MHD)] 03/11/2013 03/11/2013
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2
Hage, Darren [FF] 06/06/2007 08/06/2001
Crawford, Tracy [WAD] 06/06/2007 03/15/2004
Iverson, Kenneth [MHD] 05/16/2016 05/16/2016
Sershen, Heath [FF] 12/06/2016 10/06/2014
Lesch, John [MHD] 01/03/2019 01/03/2019
Hanson, Austin [DL] 08/14/2019 05/21/2018
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3
Jensen, Casey [DL] 08/06/2013 07/22/2009
Billodeau, Patrick [MHD)] 07/18/2016 07/18/2016
Joy, Andrew [FF] 06/23/2020 10/29/1998
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4
Dumbeck, David [WAD] 12/06/2010 09/28/1993
Schwoboda, Gregory [DL] 03/02/2022 08/01/2012
RESEARCH ANALYST INTERMEDIATE
Buboltz, Karen [DL] 09/29/2021 09/29/2021
Full-Time Temporary
SOCIAL WORKER
Simon, Kayla [DL] 08/01/2016 08/01/2016
Strand, Tyler [MHD] 01/09/2019 01/09/2019
SAFETY & HEALTH OFFICER 2
Pederson, Paula [FF] 01/22/2018 01/22/2018

MAPE Employees




MINNESOTA STATE COMMUNITY and TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NAME

DETROIT LAKES
Wosika, Michelle
Hayward, Cynthia
Britten, Shannon
Nelson, Mark
Seifert, Kristina
Hochgraber, Amy

FERGUS FALLS
Jensen, David
Sem, Jessica
Kragness, Jon
Part-Time Unlimited
Olson, Mary Lisa
Imdieke, Kimberly
Ness, Larissa
Tysdal, Katie
Proels, Lauren
Warren, Erin
Bieniek, Jennifer
Stokka, Tonya
Larson, Lori
Stenstrom, Karen

MOORHEAD
Wilder, Kay
Engstrom, Carissa
Jandt, Jacqueline
Gruver, Sally
Asuzu, Ashley
Temporary Part-Time
Habib, Dilvin
Zurn, Susan
Jensen, Jaime
Bruns, Penny
Burns, Michele
Massie, Joni
Nelson, Kristin
Hest, John
Whitney, Melvin

WADENA

Perala, Nicole
Hjermstad, Rosymar
Lundsten, Suzanne

MAPE Employees

May 25, 2022

UNCLASSIFIED MAPE EMPLOYEES

CLASSIFICATION

Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Custom Training Rep

Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1

Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 3

Customized Training Rep

Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 1

Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 3

Academic Professional 1
Academic Professional 2
Academic Professional 2

CLASS DATE

07/01/2014
09/29/2014
12/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
03/30/2015

06/02/2008
06/30/2008
08/18/2008

04/03/2017
04/10/2017
08/23/2017
08/20/2018
10/07/2019
11/14/2018
06/02/2021
09/10/2021
12/12/2012
07/05/2017

01/02/2013
09/02/2014
09/05/2018
10/16/2019
02/16/2021

01/05/2022
02/22/2016
08/23/2018
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
08/09/2021
04/06,/2020

08/03/2011
07/01/2019
06/02/2021
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