MINNESOTA STATE COMMUNITY and TECHNICAL COLLEGE May 25, 2022 MAPE SENIORITY ROSTER CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

NAME	CLASS SENIORITY	STATE SENIORITY	
ACCOUNTING OFFICER			
Gerdes, Claudia [FF]	09/16/2019	09/16/2019	
GRANT COORDINATOR INTERMEDIATE			
Bailey, Cynthia [MHD]	01/05/2022	01/05/2022	
INFORMATION OFFICER 2			
Bartels, Tina [WAD]	01/10/2017	04/04/2007	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 1			
Haukos, Jeffrey [FF]	08/15/2005	08/15/2005	
DeBaere, Christopher [MHD]	03/11/2013	03/11/2013	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 2			
Hage, Darren [FF]	06/06/2007	08/06/2001	
Crawford, Tracy [WAD]	06/06/2007	03/15/2004	
Iverson, Kenneth [MHD]	05/16/2016	05/16/2016	
Sershen, Heath [FF]	12/06/2016	10/06/2014	
Lesch, John [MHD]	01/03/2019	01/03/2019	
Hanson, Austin [DL]	08/14/2019	05/21/2018	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 3			
Jensen, Casey [DL]	08/06/2013	07/22/2009	
Billodeau, Patrick [MHD]	07/18/2016	07/18/2016	
Joy, Andrew [FF]	06/23/2020	10/29/1998	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST 4			
Dumbeck, David [WAD]	12/06/2010	09/28/1993	
Schwoboda, Gregory [DL]	03/02/2022	08/01/2012	
RESEARCH ANALYST INTERMEDIATE			
Buboltz, Karen [DL] Full-Time Temporary	09/29/2021	09/29/2021	
SOCIAL WORKER			
Simon, Kayla [DL]	08/01/2016	08/01/2016	
Strand, Tyler [MHD]	01/09/2019	01/09/2019	
SAFETY & HEALTH OFFICER 2			
Pederson, Paula [FF]	01/22/2018	01/22/2018	

MAPE Employees Page 1 of 2

MINNESOTA STATE COMMUNITY and TECHNICAL COLLEGE May 25, 2022

UNCLASSIFIED MAPE EMPLOYEES

NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CLASS DATE
NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CLASS DATE
DETROIT LAKES		
Wosika, Michelle	Academic Professional 1	07/01/2014
Hayward, Cynthia	Academic Professional 1	09/29/2014
Britten, Shannon	Academic Professional 1 Academic Professional 1	12/02/2021
	Academic Professional 2	
Nelson, Mark Seifert, Kristina	Academic Professional 2 Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021
•		06/02/2021
Hochgraber, Amy	Custom Training Rep	03/30/2015
FERGUS FALLS		
Jensen, David	Academic Professional 1	06/02/2008
Sem, Jessica	Academic Professional 1	06/30/2008
Kragness, Jon	Academic Professional 1	08/18/2008
Part-Time Unlimited	ricadellile i folessiolidi i	00/10/2000
Olson, Mary Lisa	Academic Professional 1	04/03/2017
Imdieke, Kimberly	Academic Professional 1	04/10/2017
Ness, Larissa	Academic Professional 1	08/23/2017
Tysdal, Katie	Academic Professional 1	08/20/2018
Proels, Lauren	Academic Professional 1	10/07/2019
Warren, Erin	Academic Professional 2	11/14/2018
Bieniek, Jennifer	Academic Professional 2 Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021
•	Academic Professional 2 Academic Professional 2	09/10/2021
Stokka, Tonya	Academic Professional 3	
Larson, Lori		12/12/2012
Stenstrom, Karen	Customized Training Rep	07/05/2017
MOORHEAD		
Wilder, Kay	Academic Professional 1	01/02/2013
Engstrom, Carissa	Academic Professional 1	09/02/2014
Jandt, Jacqueline	Academic Professional 1	09/05/2018
Gruver, Sally	Academic Professional 1	10/16/2019
Asuzu, Ashley	Academic Professional 1	02/16/2021
Temporary Part-Time		,,
Habib, Dilvin	Academic Professional 1	01/05/2022
Zurn, Susan	Academic Professional 2	02/22/2016
Jensen, Jaime	Academic Professional 2	08/23/2018
Bruns, Penny	Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021
Burns, Michele	Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021
Massie, Joni	Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021
Nelson, Kristin	Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021
Hest, John	Academic Professional 2	08/09/2021
Whitney, Melvin	Academic Professional 3	04/06/2020
<i>.</i>		, ,
WADENA		
Perala, Nicole	Academic Professional 1	08/03/2011
Hjermstad, Rosymar	Academic Professional 2	07/01/2019
Lundsten, Suzanne	Academic Professional 2	06/02/2021

MAPE Employees Page 2 of 2